

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1398 OF 2017

Sukoon Constructions Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. A.A.Dandekar a/w Mr.Said Ansari, for Petitioner.
Mrs.Shital Mane, for Respondents No.1 to 3.
Ms.Kavita Solunke, AGP for State.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
VACATION COURT
24th MAY, 2017**

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the respondents seek time to file
reply. Stand over to 05/06/2017.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK J.)