

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1398 OF 2017

Sukoon Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Vs

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w Mr. A. A. Dandekar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : A. S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.

DATE : 09/06/2017.

PC. :

1] Not on board. Taken on board.

2] On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, scheduled date is altered to 24th July 2017. List the matter under the caption of "Fresh Matters".

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)