

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2026.05.07
17:25:28 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1720 OF 2017

Sukoon Construction Pvt.Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Atharva Dandekar a/w Mr. Tejas Gupta & Ms. Khurshida Shaikh
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: 6th MAY, 2026

P. C.

1. Mr.Atharva Dandekar, the learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Respondents are yet to file reply in this case which is necessary for just decision of the controversy involved in this Petition.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 prays four weeks time be granted to file reply. Prayer allowed. Reply be filed after serving advance copy on the Petitioner's counsel, who shall be at liberty to file

Rejoinder four weeks thereafter. The State may also file reply by serving advance copy within the aforesaid time.

3. List this matter after eight weeks.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)